SCHEDULE OF SERVICE

CONTRACT HIRE (A08) SERVICE WITH SPECIFIED ROUTE

PSL No.: 19142A

PSL Holder:

New Dragon Coach Limited

New Territories Free Bus Service Route

I1.

I11.

ROUTE

UNION HOSPITAL to TAI WAI STATION PUBLIC TRANSPORT INTERCHANGE:

via Fu Kin Street, Tin Sam Street, Hung Mui Kuk Road, Che Kung Miu Road and Tai

Wai Station Public Transport Interchange.

TAI WAI STATION PUBLIC TRANSPORT INTERCHANGE to UNION HOSPITAL.:

via Mei Tin Road, Hung Mui Kuk Road, Tin Sam Street and Fu Kin Street.

STOPPING PLACES

Union Hospital

Nk wd =

Union Hospital

TIMETABLE

From Union Hospital

6.25 am — 6.40 am
6.40 am —7.15 am
7.15 am — 8.00 am
8.00 am — 10.00 am
10.00 am — 10.45 am
10.45 am — 1.05 pm
1.05 pm —2.00 pm
2.00 pm —4.35 pm
4.35 pm — 6.55 pm
6.55 pm — 8.30 pm
8.30 pm — 11.00 pm
11.00 pm — 11.15 pm

Total number of trips: not exceeding 91 trips per day

Fu Kin Street opposite to Wai Sam House
Bus Stop at Tin Sam Street outside Tin Sam Village

Tai Wai Station Public Transport Interchange (General lay-by)
Tin Sam Street outside Wing Sam House
Fu Kin Street outside Wai Sam House

From Tai Wai Station

Daily

6.33 am — 6.48 am
6.48 am — 7.23 am
7.23 am — 8.08 am
8.08 am — 10.08 am
10.08 am — 10.53 am
10.53 am —1.13 pm
1.13 pm —2.08 pm
2.08 pm —4.43 pm
4.43 pm —7.03 pm
7.03 pm — 8.38 pm
8.38 pm — 11.08 pm

Headway (mins)

15
35
20/25
20
45
20/25
25/30
20/25
20
25
20/25
15



IV. VEHICLE ALLOCATION / HOURLY CAPACITY

1 single deck public buses of capacity not exceeding 27

V. FARETABLE REGISTERED BY THE LICENSEE

Nil

VI VALIDITY

Valid from 25 May 2022 to 6 March 2024 (The approval for contract hire service after
expiry of the current Passenger Service Licence on 23 December 2022 is subject to
successful renewal of Passenger Service Licence)

Issued on: 25 May 2022



