SCHEDULE OF SERVICE CONTRACT HIRE (A08) SERVICE WITH SPECIFIED ROUTE

PSL No.: 19142A

PSL Holder: New Dragon Coach Limited

New Territories Free Bus Service Route

I. ROUTE

<u>UNION HOSPITAL to TAI WAI STATION PUBLIC TRANSPORT INTERCHANGE:</u> via Fu Kin Street, Tin Sam Street, Hung Mui Kuk Road, Che Kung Miu Road and Tai Wai Station Public Transport Interchange.

<u>TAI WAI STATION PUBLIC TRANSPORT INTERCHANGE to UNION HOSPITAL:</u> via Mei Tin Road, Hung Mui Kuk Road, Tin Sam Street and Fu Kin Street.

II. STOPPING PLACES

- 1. Union Hospital
- 2. Fu Kin Street opposite to Wai Sam House
- 3. Bus Stop at Tin Sam Street outside Tin Sam Village
- 4. Tai Wai Station Public Transport Interchange (General lay-by)
- 5. Tin Sam Street outside Wing Sam House
- 6. Fu Kin Street outside Wai Sam House
- 7. Union Hospital

III. <u>TIMETABLE</u>

From Union Hospital	From Tai Wai Station	Headway (mins)
	Daily	
6.25 am – 6.40 am	6.33 am - 6.48 am	15
6.40 am - 7.15 am	6.48 am - 7.23 am	35
7.15 am - 8.00 am	7.23 am - 8.08 am	20/25
8.00 am - 10.00 am	8.08 am - 10.08 am	20
10.00 am - 10.45 am	10.08 am - 10.53 am	45
10.45 am – 1.05 pm	10.53 am - 1.13 pm	20/25
1.05 pm - 2.00 pm	1.13 pm - 2.08 pm	25/30
2.00 pm - 4.35 pm	2.08 pm - 4.43 pm	20/25
4.35 pm - 6.55 pm	4.43 pm - 7.03 pm	20
6.55 pm - 8.30 pm	7.03 pm - 8.38 pm	25
8.30 pm - 11.00 pm	8.38 pm - 11.08 pm	20/25
11.00 pm – 11.15 pm		15

Total number of trips: not exceeding 91 trips per day

IV. VEHICLE ALLOCATION / HOURLY CAPACITY

1 single deck public buses of capacity not exceeding 27

V. <u>FARETABLE REGISTERED BY THE LICENSEE</u>

Nil

VI. <u>VALIDITY</u>

Valid from 25 May 2022 to 6 March 2024 (The approval for contract hire service after expiry of the current Passenger Service Licence on 23 December 2022 is subject to successful renewal of Passenger Service Licence)

Issued on: 25 May 2022